RNS Number: 2350W Rurelec PLC 08 December 2023

> 8 December 2023 AIM: RUR

Rurelec PLC ("Rurelec" or "the Company" And with its subsidiaries the "Group")

Completion of the Disposal of Cochrane Power Limited and its Chilean Subisidiaries

Further to the announcement of 31 October 2023, Rurelec PLC (AIM: RUR), the AIM Rule 15 cash shell and owner of Turbines, today announces that the disposal of Cochrane Power Limited and its Chilean subsidiaries (Rurelec Chile SpA, Rurelec Chile Limitada, Termoelectrica del Norte, S.A. and Central Illapa, S.A.) (together the "Cochrane Group") which were originally formed with the intention to develop, own and operate power stations in Chile, has been completed as all the conditions precedent have now been met. Accordingly the sum of £25,000, being the total consideration for the disposal, has now been received

For further information please contact:

Rurelec PLC WH Ireland
Andrew Coveney Katy Mitchell
Executive Director James Bavister
+44 (0)7710 836312 +44 (0)20 7220 1666

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscleen.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DISUPGAWPUPWGQR